CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 1332

A RESOLUTION regarding Clyde Beach Park; affirming the intention of the City Council to acquire an addition to same, and directing the administration to make application for financial assistance therefor.

WHEREAS the City is desirous of acquiring an addition to Clyde Beach Park; and

WHEREAS the City is desirous of obtaining assistance from the (1) State of Washington Interagency Committee for Outdoor Recreation and the (2) Department of Housing and Urban Development, in such effort; and

WHEREAS it is necessary to make application to said governmental agencies for such financial assistance, and to reaffirm the intention of the City Council to acquire said park; now therefore

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Council does hereby declare its intention to acquire an addition to Clyde Beach Park.

Section 2. The administrative staff of the City is hereby directed and authorized to make application to (1) State of Washington Interagency Committee for Outdoor Recreation and the (2) Department of Housing and Urban Development, for financial assistance in the acquisition of said addition to Clyde Beach Park.

PASSED 1	by the City Counc	eil this 16 day of Day
1967, and sic	gned in authentic	cation of its passage this/6' day o
Dray		
7		Clarence F. Wilde Mayor
		Clarence F. Wilde
(SEAL)		Mayor
Attest:		FILED NO. 00597

Attest: Patricia K. Weber

Acting City Clerk

CITY OF BELLEVUE 5-16-67 DATE CITY CLERK